
INDICATIONS 

CLINIMIX (amino acids in dextrose) Injections and CLINIMIX E (amino acids 
with electrolytes in dextrose with calcium) Injections are indicated as a source 
of calories and protein (and electrolytes for CLINIMIX E) for patients requiring 
parenteral nutrition when oral or enteral nutrition is not possible, insufficient, or 
contraindicated. CLINIMIX and CLINIMIX E may be used to treat negative nitrogen 
balance in patients. 

Please see Indications and Important Risk Information on the inside front cover. 
Please see accompanying full Prescribing Information.

Macronutrient & Micronutrient  
Infusion Rate Chart

Clinimix
8/14
8% Amino Acid, 
14% Dextrose

COMPOSITION:

Protein
(Amino Acid)

Dextrose

Total kcal

Max
80 g/L

Max
200 g/L

Max
880 
kcal/L

80 g/L

140 g/L

797 kcal/L

*

Clinimix
8/10
8% Amino Acid, 
10% Dextrose

COMPOSITION:

Protein
(Amino Acid)

Dextrose

Total kcal

Max
80 g/L

Max
200 g/L

Max
880 
kcal/L

80 g/L

*

Clinimix
6/5
6% Amino Acid, 
5% Dextrose

COMPOSITION:

Protein
(Amino Acid)

Dextrose

Total kcal

Max
80 g/L

Max
200 g/L

Max
880 
kcal/L

**

100 g/L

663 kcal/L

60 g/L

50 g/L

410 kcal/L

*Available with + without electrolytes
**Formulated for peripheral delivery

Based on the maximum available in other Clinimix variants Based on the maximum available in other Clinimix variants Based on the maximum available in other Clinimix variants 
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Clinimix E
AMINO ACIDS WITH ELECTROLYTES IN 
DEXTROSE WITH CALCIUM INJECTIONS 

Clinimix
AMINO ACID IN DEXTROSE INJECTION

FDA 
APPROVED



•  CLINIMIX and CLINIMIX E solutions containing more than 5% dextrose have 
an osmolarity of ≥ 900 mOsm/L and must be infused through a central 
catheter.

•  CLINIMIX and CLINIMIX E contain no more than 25 mcg/L of aluminum 
which may reach toxic levels with prolonged administration in patients 
with renal impairment. Preterm infants are at greater risk because 
their kidneys are immature, and they require large amounts of calcium 
and phosphate solutions which contain aluminum. Patients with renal 
impairment, including preterm infants, who receive parenteral levels of 
aluminum at greater than 4 to 5 mcg/kg/day, accumulate aluminum at 
levels associated with central nervous system and bone toxicity. Tissue 
loading may occur at even lower rates of administration.

•  Parenteral Nutrition Associated Liver Disease (PNALD) has been reported 
in patients who receive parenteral nutrition for extended periods of time, 
especially preterm infants. If CLINIMIX and CLINIMIX E treated patients 
develop liver test abnormalities consider discontinuation or dosage 
reduction.

•  Use CLINIMIX and CLINIMIX E with caution in patients with cardiac 
insufficiency or renal impairment due to increased risk of electrolyte and 
fluid volume imbalance.

•  Monitor renal and liver function parameters, ammonia levels, fluid and 
electrolyte status, serum osmolarity, blood glucose, blood count and 
coagulation parameters throughout treatment. In situations of severely 
elevated electrolyte levels, stop CLINIMIX and CLINIMIX E until levels have 
been corrected.

•  Adverse reactions include diuresis, extravasation, glycosuria, 
hyperglycemia, and hyperosmolar coma.

Please see accompanying Package Inserts for full Prescribing Information

IMPORTANT RISK INFORMATION 

•  CLINIMIX and CLINIMIX E Injections are contraindicated in patients 
with known hypersensitivity to one or more amino acids or dextrose; 
in patients with inborn errors of amino acid metabolism due to risk of 
severe metabolic and neurologic complications; and in patients with 
pulmonary edema or acidosis due to low cardiac output. In addition, 
CLINIMIX E is contraindicated in neonates (less than 28 days of age) 
receiving concomitant treatment with ceftriaxone, even if separate 
infusion lines are used, due to the risk of fatal ceftriaxone calcium salt 
precipitation in the neonate’s bloodstream.

•  Pulmonary vascular precipitates causing pulmonary vascular emboli and 
pulmonary distress have been reported in patients receiving parenteral 
nutrition. Excessive addition of calcium and phosphate increases the risk 
of the formation of calcium phosphate precipitates. The solution should 
be inspected for precipitates before admixing, after admixing, and again 
before administration. If signs of pulmonary distress occur, stop the 
infusion and initiate a medical evaluation.

•  Precipitation of ceftriaxone-calcium can occur when ceftriaxone is mixed 
with CLINIMIX E, in the same intravenous administration line. Do not 
administer ceftriaxone simultaneously with CLINIMIX E via a Y-site.

•  Stop infusion immediately and treat patient accordingly if signs or 
symptoms of a hypersensitivity reaction develop.

•  Monitor for signs and symptoms of early infections.

•   Refeeding severely undernourished patients may result in refeeding 
syndrome. Thiamine deficiency and fluid retention may also develop. 
Monitor severely undernourished patients and slowly increase nutrient 
intakes.
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Please see Indications and Important Risk Information on the inside front cover. 
Please see accompanying full Prescribing Information.
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4.25/5

Rate 
mL/hr

24 hour volume 
(mL)

Grams of Amino 
Acids

kcal from Amino 
Acids

Grams 
of 

Dextrose

kcal  
from  

Dextrose

Total  
kcal 

mEq/d Acetate
provided

mEq/d Chloride
provided

30 720 31 122 36 122 245 27 12

35 840 36 143 42 143 286 31 14

40 960 41 163 48 163 326 36 16

42 1000 43 170 50 170 340 37 17

45 1080 46 184 54 184 367 40 18

50 1200 51 204 60 204 408 44 20

55 1320 56 224 66 224 449 49 22

60 1440 61 245 72 245 490 53 24

63 1500 64 255 75 255 510 56 26

65 1560 66 265 78 265 530 58 27

70 1680 71 286 84 286 571 62 29

75 1800 77 306 90 306 612 67 31

80 1920 82 326 96 326 653 71 33

83 2000 85 340 100 340 680 74 34

85 2040 87 347 102 347 694 75 35

90 2160 92 367 108 367 734 80 37

95 2280 97 388 114 388 775 84 39

100 2400 102 408 120 408 816 89 41

105 2520 107 428 126 428 857 93 43

110 2640 112 449 132 449 898 98 45

115 2760 117 469 138 469 938 102 47

120 2880 122 490 144 490 979 107 49

125 3000 128 510 150 510 1020 111 51

Clinimix
AMINO ACID IN DEXTROSE INJECTION



4.25/10

Rate 
mL/hr

24 hour volume 
(mL)

Grams of Amino 
Acids

kcal from Amino 
Acids

Grams 
of 

Dextrose

kcal  
from  

Dextrose

Total  
kcal 

mEq/d Acetate
provided

mEq/d Chloride
provided

30 720 31 122 72 245 367 27 12

35 840 36 143 84 286 428 31 14

40 960 41 163 96 326 490 36 16

42 1000 43 170 100 340 510 37 17

45 1080 46 184 108 367 551 40 18

50 1200 51 204 120 408 612 44 20

55 1320 56 224 132 449 673 49 22

60 1440 61 245 144 490 734 53 24

63 1500 64 255 150 510 765 56 26

65 1560 66 265 156 530 796 58 27

70 1680 71 286 168 571 857 62 29

75 1800 77 306 180 612 918 67 31

80 1920 82 326 192 653 979 71 33

82 2000 85 340 200 680 1020 74 34

85 2040 87 347 204 694 1040 75 35

90 2160 92 367 216 734 1102 80 37

95 2280 97 388 228 775 1163 84 39

100 2400 102 408 240 816 1224 89 41

105 2520 107 428 252 857 1285 93 43

110 2640 112 449 264 898 1346 98 45

115 2760 117 469 276 938 1408 102 47

120 2880 122 490 288 979 1469 107 49

125 3000 128 510 300 1020 1530 111 51
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Clinimix
AMINO ACID IN DEXTROSE INJECTION



Rate 
mL/hr

24 hour volume 
(mL)

Grams of Amino 
Acids

kcal from Amino 
Acids

Grams 
of 

Dextrose

kcal  
from  

Dextrose

Total  
kcal 

mEq/d Acetate
provided

mEq/d Chloride
provided

30 720 36 144 108 367 511 30 14

35 840 42 168 126 428 596 35 17

40 960 48 192 144 490 682 40 19

42 1000 50 200 150 510 710 42 20

45 1080 54 216 162 551 767 45 22

50 1200 60 240 180 612 852 50 24

55 1320 66 264 198 673 937 55 26

60 1440 72 288 216 734 1022 60 29

63 1500 75 300 225 765 1065 63 30

65 1560 78 312 234 796 1108 66 31

70 1680 84 336 252 857 1193 71 34

75 1800 90 360 270 918 1278 76 36

80 1920 96 384 288 979 1363 81 38

82 2000 100 400 300 1020 1420 84 40

85 2040 102 408 306 1040 1448 86 41

90 2160 108 432 324 1102 1534 91 43

95 2280 114 456 342 1163 1619 96 46

100 2400 120 480 360 1224 1704 101 48

105 2520 126 504 378 1285 1789 106 50

110 2640 132 528 396 1346 1874 111 53

115 2760 138 552 414 1408 1960 116 55

120 2880 144 576 432 1469 2045 121 58

125 3000 150 600 450 1530 2130 126 60

5/15
Clinim

ix Injections
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Clinimix
AMINO ACID IN DEXTROSE INJECTION



Rate 
mL/hr

24 hour volume 
(mL)

Grams of Amino 
Acids

kcal from Amino 
Acids

Grams 
of 

Dextrose

kcal  
from  

Dextrose

Total  
kcal 

mEq/d Acetate
provided

mEq/d Chloride
provided

30 720 36 144 144 490 634 30 14

35 840 42 168 168 571 739 35 17

40 960 48 192 192 653 845 40 19

42 1000 50 200 200 680 880 42 20

45 1080 54 216 216 734 950 45 22

50 1200 60 240 240 816 1056 50 24

55 1320 66 264 264 898 1162 55 26

60 1440 72 288 288 979 1267 60 29

63 1500 75 300 300 1020 1320 63 30

65 1560 78 312 312 1061 1373 66 31

70 1680 84 336 336 1142 1478 71 34

75 1800 90 360 360 1224 1584 76 36

80 1920 96 384 384 1306 1690 81 38

82 2000 100 400 400 1360 1760 84 40

85 2040 102 408 408 1387 1795 86 41

90 2160 108 432 432 1469 1901 91 43

95 2280 114 456 456 1550 2006 96 46

100 2400 120 480 480 1632 2112 101 48

105 2520 126 504 504 1714 2218 106 50

110 2640 132 528 528 1795 2323 111 53

115 2760 138 552 552 1877 2429 116 55

120 2880 144 576 576 1958 2534 121 58

125 3000 150 600 600 2040 2640 126 60

5/20
Clinim

ix Injections
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Clinimix
AMINO ACID IN DEXTROSE INJECTION



Rate 
mL/hr

24 hour volume 
(mL)

Grams of Amino 
Acids

kcal from Amino 
Acids

Grams 
of 

Dextrose

kcal  
from  

Dextrose

Total  
kcal 

mEq/d Acetate
provided

mEq/d Chloride
provided

30 720 43 173 36 122 295 38 17

35 840 50 202 42 143 344 45 20

40 960 58 230 48 163 394 51 23

42 1001 60 240 50 170 410 53 24

45 1080 65 259 54 184 443 57 26

50 1200 72 288 60 204 492 64 29

55 1320 79 317 66 224 541 70 32

60 1440 86 346 72 245 590 76 35

63 1500 90 360 75 255 615 80 36

65 1560 94 374 78 265 640 83 37

70 1680 101 403 84 286 689 89 40

75 1800 108 432 90 306 738 95 43

80 1920 115 461 96 326 787 102 46

82 1999 120 480 100 340 820 106 48

85 2040 122 490 102 347 836 108 49

90 2160 130 518 108 367 886 114 52

95 2280 137 547 114 388 935 121 55

100 2400 144 576 120 408 984 127 58

105 2520 151 605 126 428 1033 134 60

110 2640 158 634 132 449 1082 140 63

115 2760 166 662 138 469 1132 146 66

120 2880 173 691 144 490 1181 153 69

125 3000 180 720 150 510 1230 159 72

6/5
Clinim

ix Injections
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Clinimix
AMINO ACID IN DEXTROSE INJECTION



Rate 
mL/hr

24 hour volume 
(mL)

Grams of Amino 
Acids

kcal from Amino 
Acids

Grams 
of 

Dextrose

kcal  
from  

Dextrose

Total  
kcal 

mEq/d Acetate
provided

mEq/d Chloride
provided

30 720 58 230 72 247 477 51 23

35 840 67 269 84 288 557 60 27

40 960 77 307 96 329 636 68 31

42 1001 80 320 100 343 664 71 32

45 1080 86 346 108 370 716 77 35

50 1200 96 384 120 412 796 85 38

55 1320 106 422 132 453 875 94 42

60 1440 115 461 144 494 955 102 46

63 1500 120 480 150 515 995 107 48

65 1560 125 499 156 535 1034 111 50

70 1680 134 538 168 576 1114 119 54

75 1800 144 576 180 617 1193 128 58

80 1920 154 614 192 659 1273 136 61

82 1999 160 640 200 686 1325 142 64

85 2040 163 653 204 700 1353 145 65

90 2160 173 691 216 741 1432 153 69

95 2280 182 730 228 782 1512 162 73

100 2400 192 768 240 823 1591 170 77

105 2520 202 806 252 864 1671 179 81

110 2640 211 845 264 906 1750 187 84

115 2760 221 883 276 947 1830 196 88

120 2880 230 922 288 988 1909 204 92

125 3000 240 960 300 1029 1989 213 96

8/10
Clinim

ix Injections
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Clinimix
AMINO ACID IN DEXTROSE INJECTION



Rate 
mL/hr

24 hour volume 
(mL)

Grams of Amino 
Acids

kcal from Amino 
Acids

Grams 
of 

Dextrose

kcal  
from  

Dextrose

Total  
kcal 

mEq/d Acetate
provided

mEq/d Chloride
provided

30 720 58 230 101 343 574 51 23

35 840 67 269 118 401 669 60 27

40 960 77 307 134 458 765 68 1

42 1001 80 320 140 477 798 71 32

45 1080 86 346 151 515 861 77 35

50 1200 96 384 168 572 956 85 38

55 1320 106 422 185 630 1052 94 42

60 1440 115 461 202 687 1148 102 46

63 1500 120 480 210 716 1196 107 48

65 1560 125 499 218 744 1243 111 50

70 1680 134 538 235 801 1339 119 54

75 1800 144 576 252 859 1435 128 58

80 1920 154 614 269 916 1530 136 61

82 1999 160 640 280 954 1593 142 64

85 2040 163 653 26 973 1626 145 65

90 2160 173 691 302 1030 1722 153 69

95 2280 182 730 319 1088 1817 162 73

100 2400 192 768 336 1145 1913 170 77

105 2520 202 806 353 1202 2008 179 81

110 2640 211 845 370 1259 2104 187 84

115 2760 221 883 386 1317 2200 196 88

120 2880 230 922 403 1374 2295 204 92

125 3000 240 960 420 1431 2391 213 96

8/14
Clinim

ix Injections
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AMINO ACID IN DEXTROSE INJECTION
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Rate 
mL/hr

24 hour 
volume 

(mL)

Grams 
of Amino 

Acids

kcal from 
Amino 
Acids

Grams 
of 

Dextrose

kcal  
from  

Dextrose

Total  
kcal 

mEq/d Na+
provided

mEq/d  
K+

provided

mEq/d 
Mg++

provided

mEq/d 
Ca++

provided

mMol/d 
PO4-

provided

mEq/d 
Acetate

provided

mEq/d  
Chloride
provided

30 720 20 79 36 122 202 25 22 4 3 11 37 28

35 840 23 92 42 143 235 29 25 4 4 13 43 33

40 960 26 106 48 163 269 34 29 5 4 14 49 37

42 1000 28 110 50 170 280 35 30 5 5 15 51 39

45 1080 30 119 54 184 302 38 32 5 5 16 55 42

50 1200 33 132 60 204 336 42 36 6 5 18 61 47

55 1320 36 145 66 224 370 46 40 7 6 20 67 51

60 1440 40 158 72 245 403 50 43 7 6 22 73 56

63 1500 41 165 75 255 420 53 45 8 7 23 77 59

65 1560 43 172 78 265 437 55 47 8 7 23 80 61

70 1680 46 185 84 286 470 59 50 8 8 25 86 66

75 1800 50 198 90 306 504 63 54 9 8 27 92 70

80 1920 53 211 96 326 538 67 58 10 9 29 98 75

82 2000 55 220 100 340 560 70 60 10 9 30 102 78

85 2040 56 224 102 347 571 71 61 10 9 31 104 80

90 2160 59 238 108 367 605 76 65 11 10 32 110 84

95 2280 63 251 114 388 638 80 68 11 10 34 116 89

100 2400 66 264 120 408 672 84 72 12 11 36 122 94

105 2520 69 277 126 428 706 88 76 13 11 38 129 98

110 2640 73 290 132 449 739 92 79 13 12 40 135 103

115 2760 76 304 138 469 773 97 83 14 12 41 141 108

120 2880 79 317 144 490 806 101 86 14 13 43 147 112

125 3000 83 330 150 510 840 105 90 15 14 45 153 117

2.75/5

Please see Indications and Important Risk Information on the inside front cover. 
Please see accompanying full Prescribing Information.

Clinim
ix E Injections

Clinimix E
AMINO ACIDS WITH ELECTROLYTES IN 
DEXTROSE WITH CALCIUM INJECTIONS 



Rate 
mL/hr

24 hour 
volume 

(mL)

Grams 
of Amino 

Acids

kcal from 
Amino 
Acids

Grams 
of 

Dextrose

kcal  
from  

Dextrose

Total  
kcal 

mEq/d Na+
provided

mEq/d  
K+

provided

mEq/d 
Mg++

provided

mEq/d 
Ca++

provided

mMol/d 
PO4-

provided

mEq/d 
Acetate

provided

mEq/d  
Chloride
provided

30 720 31 122 36 122 245 25 22 4 3 11 50 28

35 840 36 143 42 143 286 29 25 4 4 13 59 33

40 960 41 163 48 163 326 34 29 5 4 14 67 37

42 1000 43 170 50 170 340 35 30 5 5 15 70 39

45 1080 46 184 54 184 367 38 32 5 5 16 76 42

50 1200 51 204 60 204 408 42 36 6 5 18 84 47

55 1320 56 224 66 224 449 46 40 7 6 20 92 51

60 1440 61 245 72 245 490 50 43 7 6 22 101 56

63 1500 64 255 75 255 510 53 45 8 7 23 105 59

65 1560 66 265 78 265 530 55 47 8 7 23 109 61

70 1680 71 286 84 286 571 59 50 8 8 25 118 66

75 1800 77 306 90 306 612 63 54 9 8 27 126 70

80 1920 82 326 96 326 653 67 58 10 9 29 134 75

82 2000 85 340 100 340 680 70 60 10 9 30 140 78

85 2040 87 347 102 347 694 71 61 10 9 31 143 80

90 2160 92 367 108 367 734 76 65 11 10 32 151 84

95 2280 97 388 114 388 775 80 68 11 10 34 160 89

100 2400 102 408 120 408 816 84 72 12 11 36 168 94

105 2520 107 428 126 428 857 88 76 13 11 38 176 98

110 2640 112 449 132 449 898 92 79 13 12 40 185 103

115 2760 117 469 138 469 938 97 83 14 12 41 193 108

120 2880 122 490 144 490 979 101 86 14 13 43 202 112

125 3000 128 510 150 510 1020 105 90 15 14 45 210 117
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Please see Indications and Important Risk Information on the inside front cover. 
Please see accompanying full Prescribing Information.
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Clinimix E
AMINO ACIDS WITH ELECTROLYTES IN 
DEXTROSE WITH CALCIUM INJECTIONS 



Rate 
mL/hr

24 hour 
volume 

(mL)

Grams 
of Amino 

Acids

kcal from 
Amino 
Acids

Grams 
of 

Dextrose

kcal  
from  

Dextrose

Total  
kcal 

mEq/d Na+
provided

mEq/d  
K+

provided

mEq/d 
Mg++

provided

mEq/d 
Ca++

provided

mMol/d 
PO4-

provided

mEq/d 
Acetate

provided

mEq/d  
Chloride
provided

30 720 31 122 72 245 367 25 22 4 3 11 50 28

35 840 36 143 84 286 428 29 25 4 4 13 59 33

40 960 41 163 96 326 490 34 29 5 4 14 67 37

42 1000 43 170 100 340 510 35 30 5 5 15 70 39

45 1080 46 184 108 367 551 38 32 5 5 16 76 42

50 1200 51 204 120 408 612 42 36 6 5 18 84 47

55 1320 56 224 132 449 673 46 40 7 6 20 92 51

60 1440 61 245 144 490 734 50 43 7 6 22 101 56

63 1500 64 255 150 510 765 53 45 8 7 23 105 59

65 1560 66 265 156 530 796 55 47 8 7 23 109 61

70 1680 71 286 168 571 857 59 50 8 8 25 118 66

75 1800 77 306 180 612 918 63 54 9 8 27 126 70

80 1920 82 326 192 653 979 67 58 10 9 29 134 75

82 2000 85 340 200 680 1020 70 60 10 9 30 140 78

85 2040 87 347 204 694 1040 71 61 10 9 31 143 80

90 2160 92 367 216 734 1102 76 65 11 10 32 151 84

95 2280 97 388 228 775 1163 80 68 11 10 34 160 89

100 2400 102 408 240 816 1224 84 72 12 11 36 168 94

105 2520 107 428 252 857 1285 88 76 13 11 38 176 98

110 2640 112 449 264 898 1346 92 79 13 12 40 185 103

115 2760 117 469 276 938 1408 97 83 14 12 41 193 108

120 2880 122 490 288 979 1469 101 86 14 13 43 202 112

125 3000 128 510 300 1020 1530 105 90 15 14 45 210 117
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Please see Indications and Important Risk Information on the inside front cover. 
Please see accompanying full Prescribing Information.

Clinimix E
AMINO ACIDS WITH ELECTROLYTES IN 
DEXTROSE WITH CALCIUM INJECTIONS 



Rate 
mL/hr

24 hour 
volume 

(mL)

Grams 
of Amino 

Acids

kcal from 
Amino 
Acids

Grams 
of 

Dextrose

kcal  
from  

Dextrose

Total  
kcal 

mEq/d Na+
provided

mEq/d  
K+

provided

mEq/d 
Mg++

provided

mEq/d 
Ca++

provided

mMol/d 
PO4-

provided

mEq/d 
Acetate

provided

mEq/d  
Chloride
provided

30 720 36 144 108 367 511 25 22 4 3 11 58 28

35 840 42 168 126 428 596 29 25 4 4 13 67 33

40 960 48 192 144 490 682 34 29 5 4 14 77 37

42 1000 50 200 150 510 710 35 30 5 5 15 80 39

45 1080 54 216 162 551 767 38 32 5 5 16 86 42

50 1200 60 240 180 612 852 42 36 6 5 18 96 47

55 1320 66 264 198 673 937 46 40 7 6 20 106 51

60 1440 72 288 216 734 1022 50 43 7 6 22 115 56

63 1500 75 300 225 765 1065 53 45 8 7 23 120 59

65 1560 78 312 234 796 1108 55 47 8 7 23 125 61

70 1680 84 336 252 857 1193 59 50 8 8 25 134 66

75 1800 90 360 270 918 1278 63 54 9 8 27 144 70

80 1920 96 384 288 979 1363 67 58 10 9 29 154 75

82 2000 100 400 300 1020 1420 70 60 10 9 30 160 78

85 2040 102 408 306 1040 1448 71 61 10 9 31 163 80

90 2160 108 432 324 1102 1534 76 65 11 10 32 173 84

95 2280 114 456 342 1163 1619 80 68 11 10 34 182 89

100 2400 120 480 360 1224 1704 84 72 12 11 36 192 94

105 2520 126 504 378 1285 1789 88 76 13 11 38 202 98

110 2640 132 528 396 1346 1874 92 79 13 12 40 211 103

115 2760 138 552 414 1408 1960 97 83 14 12 41 221 108

120 2880 144 576 432 1469 2045 101 86 14 13 43 230 112

125 3000 150 600 450 1530 2130 105 90 15 14 45 240 117

 Clinim
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Please see Indications and Important Risk Information on the inside front cover. 
Please see accompanying full Prescribing Information.

Clinimix E
AMINO ACIDS WITH ELECTROLYTES IN 
DEXTROSE WITH CALCIUM INJECTIONS 



Rate 
mL/hr

24 hour 
volume 

(mL)

Grams 
of Amino 

Acids

kcal from 
Amino 
Acids

Grams 
of 

Dextrose

kcal  
from  

Dextrose

Total  
kcal 

mEq/d Na+
provided

mEq/d  
K+

provided

mEq/d 
Mg++

provided

mEq/d 
Ca++

provided

mMol/d 
PO4-

provided

mEq/d 
Acetate

provided

mEq/d  
Chloride
provided

30 720 36 144 144 490 634 25 22 4 3 11 58 28

35 840 42 168 168 571 739 29 25 4 4 13 67 33

40 960 48 192 192 653 845 34 29 5 4 14 77 37

42 1000 50 200 200 680 880 35 30 5 5 15 80 39

45 1080 54 216 216 734 950 38 32 5 5 16 86 42

50 1200 60 240 240 816 1056 42 36 6 5 18 96 47

55 1320 66 264 264 898 1162 46 40 7 6 20 106 51

60 1440 72 288 288 979 1267 50 43 7 6 22 115 56

63 1500 75 300 300 1020 1320 53 45 8 7 23 120 59

65 1560 78 312 312 1061 1373 55 47 8 7 23 125 61

70 1680 84 336 336 1142 1478 59 50 8 8 25 134 66

75 1800 90 360 360 1224 1584 63 54 9 8 27 144 70

80 1920 96 384 384 1306 1690 67 58 10 9 29 154 75

82 2000 100 400 400 1360 1760 70 60 10 9 30 160 78

85 2040 102 408 408 1387 1795 71 61 10 9 31 163 80

90 2160 108 432 432 1469 1901 76 65 11 10 32 173 84

95 2280 114 456 456 1550 2006 80 68 11 10 34 182 89

100 2400 120 480 480 1632 2112 84 72 12 11 36 192 94

105 2520 126 504 504 1714 2218 88 76 13 11 38 202 98

110 2640 132 528 528 1795 2323 92 79 13 12 40 211 103

115 2760 138 552 552 1877 2429 97 83 14 12 41 221 108

120 2880 144 576 576 1958 2534 101 86 14 13 43 230 112

125 3000 150 600 600 2040 2640 105 90 15 14 45 240 117
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Please see Indications and Important Risk Information on the inside front cover. 
Please see accompanying full Prescribing Information.

Clinimix E
AMINO ACIDS WITH ELECTROLYTES IN 
DEXTROSE WITH CALCIUM INJECTIONS 



Rate 
mL/hr

24 hour 
volume 

(mL)

Grams 
of Amino 

Acids

kcal from 
Amino 
Acids

Grams 
of 

Dextrose

kcal  
from  

Dextrose

Total  
kcal 

mEq/d Na+
provided

mEq/d  
K+

provided

mEq/d 
Mg++

provided

mEq/d 
Ca++

provided

mMol/d 
PO4-

provided

mEq/d 
Acetate

provided

mEq/d  
Chloride
provided

30 720 58 230 72 247 477 25 22 4 3 11 60 55

35 840 67 269 84 288 557 29 25 4 4 13 70 64

40 960 77 307 96 329 636 34 29 5 4 14 80 73

42 1001 80 320 100 343 664 35 30 5 5 15 83 76

45 1080 86 346 108 370 716 38 32 5 5 16 90 82

50 1200 96 384 120 412 796 42 36 6 5 18 100 91

55 1320 106 422 132 453 875 46 40 7 6 20 110 100

60 1440 115 461 144 494 955 50 43 7 6 22 120 109

63 1500 120 480 150 515 995 53 45 8 7 23 125 114

65 1560 125 499 156 535 1034 55 47 8 7 23 129 119

70 1680 134 538 168 576 1114 59 50 8 8 25 139 128

75 1800 144 576 180 617 1193 63 54 9 8 27 149 137

80 1920 154 614 192 659 1273 67 58 10 9 29 159 146

82 1999 160 640 200 686 1325 70 60 10 9 30 166 152

85 2040 163 653 204 700 1353 71 61 10 9 31 169 155

90 2160 173 691 216 741 1432 76 65 11 10 32 179 164

95 2280 182 730 228 782 1512 80 68 11 10 34 189 173

100 2400 192 768 240 823 1591 84 72 12 11 36 199 182

105 2520 202 806 252 864 1671 88 76 13 11 38 209 192

110 2640 211 845 264 905 1750 92 79 13 12 40 219 201

115 2760 221 883 276 947 1830 97 83 14 12 41 229 210

120 2880 230 922 288 988 1909 101 86 14 13 43 239 219

125 3000 240 960 300 1029 1989 105 90 15 14 45 249 228
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Please see Indications and Important Risk Information on the inside front cover. 
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Rate 
mL/hr

24 hour 
volume 

(mL)

Grams 
of Amino 

Acids

kcal from 
Amino 
Acids

Grams 
of 

Dextrose

kcal  
from  

Dextrose

Total  
kcal 

mEq/d Na+
provided

mEq/d  
K+

provided

mEq/d 
Mg++

provided

mEq/d 
Ca++

provided

mMol/d 
PO4-

provided

mEq/d 
Acetate

provided

mEq/d  
Chloride
provided

30 720 58 230 101 343 574 25 22 4 3 11 60 55

35 840 67 269 118 401 669 29 25 4 4 13 70 64

40 960 77 307 134 458 765 34 29 5 4 14 80 73

42 1000 80 320 140 477 798 35 30 5 5 15 83 76

45 1080 86 346 151 515 861 38 32 5 5 16 90 82

50 1200 96 384 168 572 956 42 36 6 5 18 100 91

55 1320 106 422 185 630 1052 46 40 7 6 20 110 100

60 1440 115 461 202 687 1148 50 43 7 6 21 120 109

63 1500 120 480 210 716 1196 53 45 8 7 23 125 114

65 1560 125 499 218 744 1243 55 47 8 7 23 129 119

70 1680 134 538 235 801 1339 59 50 8. 8 25 139 128

75 1800 144 576 252 859 1435 63 54 9 8 27 149 137

80 1920 154 614 269 916 1530 67 58 10 9 29 159 146

82 1999 160 640 280 954 1593 70 60 10 9 30 166 152

85 2040 163 653 286 973 1626 71 61 10 9 31 169 155

90 2160 173 691 302 1030 1722 76 65 11 10 32 179 164

95 2280 182 730 319 1088 1817 80 68 11 10. 34 189 173

100 2400 192 768 336 1145 1913 84 72 12 11 36 199 182

105 2520 202 806 353 1202 2008 88 76 13 11 38 209 192

110 2640 211 845 370 1259 2104 92 79 13 12 40 219 201

115 2760 220 883 386 1317 2200 97 83 14 12 41 229 210

120 2880 230 922 403 1374 2295 101 86 14 13 43 239 219

125 3000 240 960 420 1431 2391 105 90 15 14 45 249 228
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